ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is requesting sealed bids for the purchase and installation of two (2) natural gas standby generators with automatic transfer switches. Generator #1 will be located at 106 Darby Shire Circle, Frankfort, KY 40601 and Generator #2 will be located at 974 River Bend Road in Frankfort, KY 40601. Sealed bids will be received in the Office of the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 West Main Street, Frankfort, KY 40601; ATTN: Huston Wells, Judge/Executive, until **2:00 p.m. on JUNE 9, 2017.** Bids will thereafter be publicly opened and read aloud. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and waive any irregularities should the same be to the advantage of the County and to accept any proposal deemed to be in the best interest of the Franklin County government.

A General Contractor's **lump sum** bid is required for the project. No Bid Bond is required.

A pre-bid meeting will be held at **8:00 a.m.** on **JUNE 5, 2017.** Bidders will first meet at Franklin County Fire Station #10, 106 Darby Shire Circle, Frankfort, KY and then escorted to 974 River Bend Road, Frankfort, KY 40601. Bidders and their subcontractors are requested to attend the pre-bid meeting.

All questions from Bidders shall be submitted in writing by **2:00 p.m. on JUNE 7, 2017** to the Franklin County Fiscal Court, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, KY 40601, ATTN: Robert Hewitt or e-mailed to rhewitt@franklincountyky.com. Letters or e-mails must include a subject title "Franklin County Public Safety Complex generators BID Question".

Bid forms were prepared by the Franklin County Fiscal Court staff, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, Kentucky 40601. Phone: (502) 875-8701

Bid forms are available at the Franklin County Fiscal Court, Office of the Judge/Executive, 321 W. Main St., Frankfort, KY 40601 or the Franklin County Fiscal Court web site franklincounty.ky.gov.

This procurement is to be funded in part with federal funds through the Federal Emergency Management Agency and Kentucky Office of Emergency Management Hazard Mitigation Grant. Federal standards are applicable to this project. This project is subject to prevailing wage rates.

The Franklin County Fiscal Court is an Equal Opportunity Employer. No person, firm, or corporation shall be excluded from participation in or subject to discrimination in providing the indicated goods and services on the basis of race, color, sex, national origin, disability, or sexual orientation.